Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

103551520

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

					Attorney Docket No.	140613	U.S. I				
		Please record the attached orig	inal o	locun	ent or copy thereof.		i i				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:	ne of conveying parties:  2. A. Name and address of receiving party:								
		<ul> <li>[1] Tatsuya IMAMURA</li> <li>[2] Tooru MATSUBARA</li> <li>[3] Atsushi TABATA</li> <li>[4] Yuji IWASE</li> <li>[5] Kenta KUMAZAKI</li> <li>[6] Keita IMAI</li> </ul>	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN								
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No		В.	Additional name(s) & address ☐Ye	s(es) attached?	į				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:									
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment									
		Security Agreement					:				
		Other									
	B.	Execution Date: All-January 27, 2009									
4.											
	Λ.	Patent Application No.		В.	Patent No.						
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
4.7	C.	Title of Application: CONTROL DEVICE FO	R '	VEE	IICLE POWER TRAN	SMITTING	_				
<u>A</u> .	PA	RATUS	1		······································						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and pa	atents involved:	1				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00					
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 215766	<u>(</u> )					
	Ac	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.		dit any overpayment or charge a osit account number 15-0461.	any underpaymen	t to				
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: March 2, 2009										
		nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075/ oman T. Werking, Registration No. 60,187									
		Total number of pages in	nelud	ing $\alpha$	over sheet, attachments, and door	ument: 2					

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Tatsuya IMAMURA	(2)	Tooru MATSUBARA	
(1-8)		(3) (5) (7)	Atsushi TABATA Kenta KUMAZAKI	(4) (6) (8)	Yuji IWASE Keita IMAI	
		paid to over to			.00) and other good and valuable conside to assign, and hereby does assign, transf	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUS	HIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Ai		Japan	
	·	eirs, successors, assigns and legal represe America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in and all provisional, non-provisional, div I Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and ention known as	n the visional,			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	CONTROL DEVICE FOR V	EHICLE POWER 1	TRANSMITTING APPARATUS	
		(Attorn	ey Docket No. 1	40613		
			ch the undersigned has (have) e	xecuted an applica	tion for patent in the United States of Ar	nerica on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r		
	filed applications	filed	March 2,	2009		
or provi- reexami from sai herein a on him	sions of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned author dapplication(s) to the said Assessigned, and that he has not extend his heirs, successors, assign 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in ornt.	to execute to perform to perform to perform to perform to perform to continuous the performance of the perfo	te all papers and documents and reprotection of Industrial Proper mall affirmative acts which mater to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreem gal representatives.	d perform any act waty or similar agreeing be necessary to common to issue any and all and covenants that ents in conflict here.  PLC the power to ited States Patent and	obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or I Letters Patents of the United States result he has full right to convey the entire into ewith, and agrees that this assignment is the next on this assignment any further ident of Trademark Office for recordation of the secondary of t	ulting erest binding stification
	(DD-MM-YY)	J		or	<i>(</i>	
Date	Jenuary 27,	2009	Inventor Signature	Satsuyun Tatsuyan MAM		SEAL)
Date	January 27,	2009	Inventor Signature	Joorn / Toorn MATSU	<u>Matsubara</u> (s	SEAL)
Date	January 27.	20	Inventor Signature	Atsushi TABA	Tabata (S	SEAL)
Date	January 27,	2009	Inventor Signature	Grejc Wiji DWASE	Jwase "	SEAL)
Date	January 27, 2		Inventor Signature	Kenta KUMAZ	Kunazahi (i	SEAL)
Date	January 27, 2	009	Inventor Signature	Keita Keita IMAI	dinai (	SEAL)
Date Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature			SEAL) SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should prefet then it should be signed before	-			.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.	A. If
Date	January 27. 200	9	Witness	Foshih	ko Kamiya	
Date	January 27, 20	9	Witness	Shingo	iko Hamiya Eto	

**RECORDED: 03/02/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022382 FRAME: 0736